

Safe, Clean Water Program Watershed Area Steering Committee Santa Clara River

Date	Thursday, January 16, 2020
Time	10:00am – 12:00pm
Location	City of Santa Clarita City Hall, Century Room 23920 Valencia Blvd, Santa Clarita, CA 91355

Agenda:

- 1) Welcome and Introductions
- 2) Approval of Meeting Minutes from December 18, 2019
- 3) <u>Committee Member and District Updates and Disclosures</u>
- 4) Public Comment Period
- 5) Discussion Items:
 - a) Summary of feasibility studies, project concepts and scientific studies submitted for Santa Clara River WASC for consideration.
 - b) Presentation:
 - Newhall Park Infiltration 20 acre feet underground detention gallery to capture storm water under an existing park, presentation by the City of Santa Clarita.
- 6) Voting Items:

Accommodations to assist persons with disabilities are available if requested at least three business days prior to the Committee Meeting. Late requests will be accommodated to the extent feasible. Requests for accommodations may be made to: <u>SafeCleanWaterLA@pw.lacounty.gov</u> or by telephone, to 833-ASK-SCWP

Supporting documentation will be available at the Committee meeting location and on the Safe, Clean Water website at www.safecleanwaterla.org



a) Send completed feasibility studies to Scoring Committee for consideration

7) Adjournment

Next Meeting[:] Thursday, January 23, 2020 10:00am – 12:00 pm City of Santa Clarita City Hall, Century Room 23920 Valencia Blvd, Santa Clarita, CA 91355

Future Meeting Dates and Times:

Thursday, February 6, 2020 10:00am – 12:00pm Thursday, February 20, 2020 10:00am – 12:00pm Thursday, March 5, 2020 10:00am – 12:00pm Thursday, March 19, 2020 10:00am – 12:00pm

Accommodations to assist persons with disabilities are available if requested at least three business days prior to the Committee Meeting. Late requests will be accommodated to the extent feasible. Requests for accommodations may be made to: <u>SafeCleanWaterLA@pw.lacounty.gov</u> or by telephone, to 833-ASK-SCWP

Supporting documentation will be available at the Committee meeting location and on the Safe, Clean Water website at <u>www.safecleanwaterla.org</u>